RESOLUTION 2019-20

3-28-19

RESOLUTION BY THE PARKS, EVENT PLANNING, AND VILLAGE BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF "ON A WHIM CREATIVE COLLECTIVE" TO ADMINISTER THE 2019 PARK AND RECREATION PROGRAM FOR THE VILLAGE OF STURTEVANT

WHEREAS, "On a Whim Creative Collective" revived the Park and Recreation Program in 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Park and Recreation Program continues to gain interest; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board allocated monies in the 2019 budget for a Park and Recreation Program; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board would like to proceed with the hiring of "On a Whim Creative Collection" to conduct the Park and Recreation Program in 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County, Wisconsin does hereby resolve:

- 1. That hiring "On A Whim Creative Collective" to administer the Park and Recreation Program is authorized and approved;
- 2. That the pay shall be \$18.00 per hour for the Director and \$15.00 per hour for two Park Leaders; and
- 3. That the pay shall be no more than \$8.50 per hour per employee, depending on experience, for four Playground Helpers; and
- 4. That the Village President and the Village Clerk are authorized to sign any contracts, agreements or other documents necessary to carry out the intent of this resolution; and
- 5. That all expenditures shall come out of Fund 101-55300-290.

Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County, Wisconsin, this 3rd day of April, 2019.

Village of Sturtevant
By
Attest
Mary Cole, Village Clerk